BYLAW NO. 1-18

TOWN OF ALAMEDA

A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF ALAMEDA ADOPTING A JOINT MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY PLAN WITH THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF MOOSE CREEK NO. 33.

The Council of the Town of Alameda in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

- 1. The Town of Alameda of ALAMEDA, SK hereby adopts the Municipal Emergency Plan identified as Exhibit "A", with the R.M. of Moose Creek No. 33, for the purpose of establishing a partnership with the R.M. of Moose Creek no. 33 for providing Emergency Management Services. Exhibit "A" is attached hereto and forms part of this Bylaw,
- 2. The Administrator of the Town of Alameda is hereby authorized to make administrative changes to the Municipal Emergency Plan, identified as Exhibit "A" as needed,
- 3. The Mayor of the Town of Alameda is hereby authorized to sign and execute the attached Municipal Emergency Plan identified as Exhibit "A", and
- 4. This bylaw shall come into force and take effect upon the final passing thereof.

Mavor

Administrator

Read a third time and adopted

this 14 day of Maich

,20

Administrator